The New REINZ Sale and Purchase Agreement

Form

1. INTRODUCTION

The origins of the form

Reasons for the form

Form layout

No alterations to the standard clauses - Section B
2. LAYOUT SECTION A

Three parts to each Section A

Section A for private treaty explained
Part 1 - Essential information

Deposits

Settlement date and possession date
Part 2 - Conditions and additional clauses
Property title condition

LIM

Loan condition

Builder’s report

Comments

Tenancy

Part 3 - The agreement

3. TERMINOLOGY AND PHRASES
Introduction

4. THREE FORMS OF SECTION A - DISTINGUISHING FEATURES
Auction form

The implications of Section B clause 30
Tender agreement

5. CONDITIONS

Clause 13.1

Clause 13.2

Clause 13.3

Clause 13.4

Clause 13.4 (last line)

Clause 13.5

Types of conditions

Clause 14 - Process considered

Issues for buyers and sellers solicitors

6. PROPERTY TITLE APPROVAL - CLAUSE 16
Comment

7. ESSENTIAL TERMS - CLAUSE 25
Comment

8. PROMISES - CLAUSE 19

Comments

9. GST - CLAUSE 15

Comment

10. SETTLEMENT OF THE SALE AND PURCHASE - CLAUSE 23
Comment

11. MISCELLANY CLAUSES

General observations

12. PROPERTY DAMAGE - CLAUSE 20
Comment

APPENDICES

APPENDIX 1

Comparison between Sections A and B REINZ Agreement for Buying and Selling
Real Estate and REINZ Book of Standard Clauses and REINZ/ADLS 8t" Edition

2006(2) Agreement for Sale and Purchase of Real Estate
APPENDIX 2

OO UTUIUTUTUTWW K = =

55



REINZ Agreement for Buying and Selling Real Estate
APPENDIX 3

REINZ Agreement for Buying and Selling Real Estate By Auction
APPENDIX 4

REINZ Agreement for Buying and Selling Real Estate By Tender
APPENDIX 5

REINZ Book of Standard Clauses

APPENDIX 6

LIM - Clause 8.2: Timeline

LIM - Clause 14: Timeline

APPENDIX 7

Information for Buyers and Sellers

55
63
63
69
69
77
77
101
101
102
103
103



