## **The New REINZ Sale and Purchase Agreement Form**

1. INTRODUCTION	1
The origins of the form	1
Reasons for the form	1
Form layout	1 3 3
No alterations to the standard clauses – Section B	3
2. LAYOUT SECTION A	5
Three parts to each Section A	5
Section A for private treaty explained	5
Part 1 - Essential information	5
Deposits	5
Settlement date and possession date	6
Part 2 - Conditions and additional clauses	8
Property title condition	8
LIM	8
Loan condition	8
Builder's report	9
Comments	11
Tenancy	11
Part 3 – The agreement	12
3. TERMINOLOGY AND PHRASES	13
Introduction	13
4. THREE FORMS OF SECTION A – DISTINGUISHING FEATURES	17
Auction form	17
The implications of Section B clause 30	17
Tender agreement	18
5. CONDITIONS	21
Clause 13.1	21
Clause 13.2	22
Clause 13.3	22
Clause 13.4	22
Clause 13.4 (last line)	23
Clause 13.5	23
Types of conditions	24
Clause 14 - Process considered	26
Issues for buyers and sellers solicitors	27
6. PROPERTY TITLE APPROVAL – CLAUSE 16	29
Comment	30
7. ESSENTIAL TERMS – CLAUSE 25	31
Comment	32
8. PROMISES – CLAUSE 19	35
Comments	36
9. GST – CLAUSE 15	39
Comment	40
10. SETTLEMENT OF THE SALE AND PURCHASE – CLAUSE 23	41
Comment	42
11. MISCELLANY CLAUSES	43
General observations	43
12. PROPERTY DAMAGE – CLAUSE 20	47
Comment	48
APPENDICES	49
APPENDIX 1	51
Comparison between Sections A and B REINZ Agreement for Buying and Selling	51
Real Estate and REINZ Book of Standard Clauses and REINZ/ADLS 8 <sup>th</sup> Edition	
2006(2) Agreement for Sale and Purchase of Real Estate	
APPENDIX 2	55

REINZ Agreement for Buying and Selling Real Estate	55
APPENDIX 3	63
REINZ Agreement for Buying and Selling Real Estate By Auction	63
APPENDIX 4	69
REINZ Agreement for Buying and Selling Real Estate By Tender	69
APPENDIX 5	77
REINZ Book of Standard Clauses	77
APPENDIX 6	101
LIM – Clause 8.2: Timeline	101
LIM – Clause 14: Timeline	102
APPENDIX 7	103
Information for Buyers and Sellers	103